(R-2000-128)

292044

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON **AUG 0 2 1999** 

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with ASL Consulting Engineers to provide design and construction support services, for the Miramar Road Pipeline Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR
292044

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2000 Capital Improvement Program Budget is hereby amended by adding CIP 70-945.0, Miramar Road Pipeline.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed \$1,400,000.00 from Fund 41500, CIP 73-331.0, Annual Allocation Water Pooled Contingency to Fund 41500, CIP 70-945.0, Miramar Road Pipeline.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$1,400,000.00 from Water Revenue Fund 41500, Miramar Road Pipeline, CIP 70-945.0, is

hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ву

Lisa A. Foster

Deputy City Attorney

LAS:rmc 7/20/99

Aud.Cert: 2000081 Or.Dept: WTR R-2000-128 Form=auagr.frm

R- 292044

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIFI	CATE OF U	INALLOTT	ED BALAN		AC RIGINATING —	2000081 760	
orth in	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	g resol	ΓΙFY tha lution is	t the mone available in	y required the Treas	for the a ury, or is	llotment o	of funds for d to come	the purpose se	
Amount		371,932.00				Fund			41500		
Purp	ose ·	Authoriz	ing the	expendit	ure of funds	for related	costs for th	ne Mirama	r Road Pipe	eline Project.	
Date		July 19, 1999				By: Deha K Mendoya  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
											ACCTG.
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1	0	41500	760	391	4278	733310				\$371,932.00	
							-				
				<del>                                     </del>							
								TOTAL A	MOUNT		
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE										FUND OVERRIDE	
easur me a ticipa	ry, oure to	r are an o be dra	ticipated wn, and	d to com d that th Treasury	ne into the	Treasury, t ey now ac	to the crec tually in th	dit of the ne Treasu	appropriation	are actually in to from which the with the mone cumbered.	
Vond	lor	^SI Con	a. Iltina				-				
venu	IOI	ASL Con	suiting	Engineei	rs		•				
Purpo	ose	Authorizi	ng the e	expenditu	ure of funds	for consulti	ng enginee	ers for the	Miramar Ro	ead Pipeline.	
Date	-		July	19, 1999	)	Ву	Delia K Mendoya AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					AC	CCOUNTING DA			JMI TROLLER'S	DEFARTMENT	
CCTG. LINE 2	CY PY	FUND 41500	DEPT <b>760</b>	ORG. 391	ACCOUNT <b>4278</b>	JOB ORDER 733310	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,028,068.00	
261.65								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,400,000.00	
361 (RE	v 2-92)	)				, A				FUND OVERRIDE .	
C-292044 AUG 021999 AC									AC	2000081	